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NEL COVID-19 Vaccine Uptake

Total Vaccinations Eligible Population

2,267,592 1,862,001

(Across all sites) Individuals

Total Vaccinations by Site Total First Vaccinations

(includes non-NEL residents) Delivered, Cohorts 1-2
Hospital Hubs 1. Care home residents
138,461 4566 94%

Local Vaccination Sites - PCN 1. Care home staff

1,121,916 6577 91%

2. Age 80+
37,006 89%

Local Vaccination Sites - Pharmacy

409,154

2. NHS and social care workers

Vaccination Centres

(o)
598,061 16,387 83%

Care Home

11,513

Data sources: Site data - Foundry, cohort data -NIMS dashboard, care home data - Capacity Tracker.

Individuals Vaccinated

1,209,941

First Dose (all cohorts)

Total First Vaccinations Delivered, Cohorts 3-13

Priority Groups

3. Age 75-79

4. Age 70-74

4. CEV

5. Age 65 to 69
6. Carers - DWP
6. Carers - LA
6. COVID19 at risk
7. Age 60-64

8. Age 55-59

9. Age 50-54
10. Age 40-49
11. Age 30-39
12. Age 18-29
13. Age 16-17

First Doses

28,990
43,122
61,603
51,624
8,798
1,596
70,705
55,745
71,492
83,141
198,533
252,266
214,007
13,787

% Vaccinated

89%
88%
85%
84%
73%
81%
76%
81%
78%
75%
67%
56%
53%
28%

.'g‘,-?o,’g‘. North East London
o; o Health & Care
o5t Partnership

Percent Vaccinated

65%

% Vaccinated (1st dose)

A

Vv
Latest Date Reporte.:

NOTE: cohort totals and site totals will not add up due to non-NEL residents receiving vaccinations at NEL sites, and NEL residents receiving vaccinations at non-NEL sites. 05 September 2021



COVID-19 Vaccinations: Totals by CCG 7 N g ronden

Total Vaccinations by Clinical Commissioning Group

CCG Name Individuals First Dose First Dose % Remaining Second Dose Second Dose %
First Doses
NHS BARKING AND DAGENHAM CCG 178,098 111,356 63% 66,742 95,906 54%
NHS CITY AND HACKNEY CCG 273,261 167,327 61% 105,934 147,299 54%
NHS HAVERING CCG 229,002 177,362 77% 51,640 162,083 71%
NHS NEWHAM CCG 350,507 208,744 60% 141,763 177,253 51%
NHS REDBRIDGE CCG 269,951 187,370 69% 82,581 166,421 62%
NHS TOWER HAMLETS CCG 302,381 193,597 64% 108,784 164,215 54%
NHS WALTHAM FOREST CCG 258,802 164,186 63% 94,616 145,260 56%
Total 1,862,002 1,209,942 65% 652,060 1,058,436 57%

Latest Date Reported:
Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Totals include all cohorts 1-12. 05 September 2021



Vaccinations by cohort: Eligible Population Total Vaccinations Percent of Eligible Vaccinated
“es%ss”. North East London

NEL 1,862,001 1,209,941 65% gl Balthg Gare

(All cohorts) First Dose (all cohorts) First Dose (All cohorts)

Total Vaccinations by Cohort Group (cohorts 2-13)

Priority Groups Individuals First Dose First Dose % Remaining First Doses Second Dose Second Dose %
2. Age 80+ 41,748 37,006 89% 4,742 36,353 87%
2. NHS and social care workers 19,677 16,387 83% 3,290 15,367 78%
3. Age 75-79 32,730 28,990 89% 3,741 28,509 87%
4. Age 70-74 49,198 43,122 88% 6,075 42,415 86%
4. CEV 72,348 61,603 85% 10,745 58,696 81%
5. Age 65 to 69 61,182 51,624 84% 9,557 50,324 82%
6. Carers - DWP 12,090 8,798 73% 3,292 7,983 66%
6. Carers - LA 1,960 1,596 81% 364 1,505 77%
6. COVID19 at risk 92,511 70,705 76% 21,806 65,651 71%
7. Age 60-64 69,243 55,745 81% 13,498 53,949 78%
8. Age 55-59 91,585 71,492 78% 20,094 68,567 75%
9. Age 50-54 110,934 83,141 75% 27,793 78,870 71%
10. Age 40-49 298,073 198,533 67% 99,541 181,782 61%
11. Age 30-39 452,319 252,266 56% 200,053 214,994 48%
12. Age 18-29 405,231 214,007 53% 191,223 151,990 38%
13. Age 16-17 50,032 13,787 28% 36,246 1,465 3%
13. Other 0-17 1,140 1,140 100% 0 16 1% Latest Date Reported:

Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Individuals that appear in more than one cohort group will be divided across the groups evenly. 05 September 2021



Vaccinations by cohort: Eligible Population Total Vaccinations Percent of Eligible Vaccinated

BHR 677,051 476,087 70% Ett.;'hE&hc‘pL”'

(All cohorts) First Dose (All cohorts) First Dose (All cohorts)

Total Vaccinations by Cohort Group (cohorts 2-13)

CCG Name NHS BARKING AND DAGENHAM CCG NHS HAVERING CCG NHS REDBRIDGE CCG

Priority Groups Individuals First Dose First Second Second Individuals First Dose First Dose Second Second Individuals First Dose First Second Second

R Dose % Dose Dose % % Dose Dose % Dose %  Dose Dose %

2. Age 80+ 3,867 3,314 86% 3,233 84% 11,941 11,288 95% 11,202 94% 8,399 7,605 91% 7,481 89%
2. NHS and social 2,378 1,938 82% 1,792 75% 2,969 2,651 89% 2,543 86% 2,883 2,515 87% 2,384 83%
care workers

3. Age 75-79 2,917 2,484 85% 2,440 84% 8,715 8,213 94% 8,153 94% 6,288 5,672 90% 5,588 89%
4. Age 70-74 4,450 3,766 85% 3,689 83% 12,017 11,200 93% 11,115 92% 9,296 8,310 89% 8,182 88%
4. CEV 7,979 6,817 85% 6,488 81% 7,818 7,124 91% 6,944 89% 10,083 8,896 88% 8,534 85%
5. Age 65 to 69 5,853 4,752 81% 4,624 79% 11,849 10,806 91% 10,667 90% 10,932 9,541 87% 9,363 86%
6. Carers - DWP 1,466 1,080 74% 988 67% 1,369 1,081 79% 1,002 73% 1,342 1,016 76% 931 69%
6. Carers - LA 168 152 91% 145 86% 338 307 91% 299 88% 338 298 88% 285 84%
6. COVID19 at risk 9,615 7,397 17% 6,868 71% 12,259 10,571 86% 10,095 82% 13,817 11,202 81% 10,537 76%
7. Age 60-64 6,808 5,337 78% 5,183 76% 12,749 11,386 89% 11,218 88% 11,664 9,760 84% 9,496 81%
8. Age 55-59 9,663 7,428 17% 7,079 73% 15,202 13,353 88% 13,082 86% 14,384 11,809 82% 11,392 79%
9. Age 50-54 12,187 8,954 73% 8,491 70% 15,874 13,559 85% 13,147 83% 17,287 13,531 78% 12,918 75%
10. Age 40-49 30,923 20,407 66% 18,554 60% 32,576 24,993 77% 23,551 72% 45,457 31,899 70% 29,508 65%
11. Age 30-39 38,079 19,742 52% 15,972 42% 38,923 25,275 65% 21,656 56% 58,377 33,697 58% 28,961 50%
12. Age 18-29 35,218 16,354 46% 10,260 29% 37,960 23,093 61% 17,149 45% 50,993 28,422 56% 20,419 40%
13. Age 16-17 6,441 1,346 21% 100 2% 6,241 2,262 36% 256 4% 8,169 2,955 36% 439 5%
13. Other 0-17 86 86 100% 0 0% 201 201 100% 5 2% 242 242 100% 2 1% .4
Total 178,098 111,356 63% 95,906 54% 229,002 177,362 77% 162,083 71% 269,951 187,370 69% 166,421 62% )21




Vaccinations by cohort: Eligible Population Total Vaccinations Percent of Eligible Vaccinated

TNW 911,690 566,527 62%

(All cohorts) First Dose (All cohorts) First Dose (All cohorts)

Total Vaccinations by Cohort Group (cohorts 2-13)

CCG Name NHS NEWHAM CCG NHS TOWER HAMLETS CCG NHS WALTHAM FOREST CCG

Priority Groups Individuals First Dose First Second Second Individuals First Dose First Second Second Individuals First Dose First Second Second

R Dose % Dose Dose % Dose %  Dose Dose % Dose %  Dose Dose %

2. Age 80+ 4,252 3,549 83% 3,445 81% 3,251 2,818 87% 2,742 84% 6,149 5,276 86% 5172 84%
2. NHS and social 3,347 2,685 80% 2,478 14% 2,804 2,290 82% 2,110 75% 2,793 2,276 82% 2,151 17%
care workers

3. Age 75-79 3,700 3,100 84% 3,030 82% 2,611 2,264 87% 2,186 84% 5,039 4,394 87% 4,314 86%
4. Age 70-74 6,252 5,199 83% 5,068 81% 4,218 3,637 86% 3,552 84% 7,308 6,295 86% 6,202 85%
4. CEV 15,848 13,323 84% 12,584 79% 12,071 10,549 87% 9,988 83% 8,672 7,153 82% 6,829 79%
5. Age 65 to 69 9,476 7,644 81% 7,364 78% 6,112 5,094 83% 4,907 80% 9,258 7,582 82% 7,372 80%
6. Carers - DWP 2,202 1,599 73% 1,439 65% 2,503 1,932 77% 1,742 70% 1,499 1,051 70% 938 63%
6. Carers - LA 39 28 73% 23 59% 177 154 87% 145 82% 436 319 73% 290 67%
6. COVID19 at risk 16,848 12,239 73% 11,192 66% 12,625 9,588 76% 8,724 69% 13,924 10,364 74% 9,635 69%
7. Age 60-64 11,178 8,388 75% 7,979 71% 7,041 5,631 80% 5,396 17% 10,536 8,287 79% 8,008 76%
8. Age 55-59 15,420 11,149 72% 10,506 68% 9,346 7,432 80% 7,074 76% 14,454 10,901 75% 10,485 73%
9. Age 50-54 19,907 13,844 70% 12,926 65% 12,735 9,874 78% 9,339 73% 17,769 12,646 71% 11,945 67%
10. Age 40-49 57,003 35,385 62% 31,832 56% 43,643 30,143 69% 27,402 63% 45,477 29,215 64% 26,727 59%
11. Age 30-39 91,821 46,158 50% 38,543 42% 88,039 50,206 57% 42,931 49% 61,089 34,136 56% 29,403 48%
12. Age 18-29 83,641 41,792 50% 28,664 34% 88,514 50,036 57% 35,821 40% 47,437 22,394 47% 15,595 33%
13. Age 16-17 9,400 2,492 27% 178 2% 6,540 1,800 28% 156 2% 6,773 1,705 25% 191 3%
13. Other 0-17 172 172 100% 3 2% 151 151 100% 2 1% 190 190 100% 2 1% 5ried:
Total 350,507 208,744 60% 177,253 51% 302,381 193,597 64% 164,215 54% 258,802 164,186 63% 145,260 56% 2021




Vaccinations by cohort: Eligible Population Total Vaccinations Percent of Eligible Vaccinated

SUOULEEEN 273,261 167,327 61%

(All cohorts) First Dose (All cohorts) First Dose (All cohorts)

Total Vaccinations by Cohort Group (cohorts 2-13)

CCG Name NHS CITY AND HACKNEY CCG

Eriority Groups Individuals First Dose First Dose % Second Dose Second Dose %
2. Age 80+ 3,888 3,157 81% 3,078 79%
2. NHS and social care workers 2,503 2,032 81% 1,908 76%
3. Age 75-79 3,459 2,864 83% 2,799 81%
4. Age 70-74 5,657 4,715 83% 4,609 81%
4. CEV 9,876 7,740 78% 7,329 74%
5. Age 65 to 69 7,702 6,205 81% 6,027 18%
6. Carers - DWP 1,709 1,040 61% 943 55%
6. Carers - LA 465 338 73% 318 68%
6. COVID19 at risk 13,423 9,344 70% 8,600 64%
7. Age 60-64 9,268 6,956 75% 6,669 72%
8. Age 55-59 13,118 9,420 12% 8,949 68%
9. Age 50-54 15,175 10,733 71% 10,105 67%
10. Age 40-49 42,994 26,490 62% 24,208 56%
11. Age 30-39 75,991 43,053 57% 37,529 49%
12. Age 18-29 61,468 31,916 52% 24,082 39%
13. Age 16-17 6,468 1,227 19% 145 2%
13. Other 0-17 98 98 100% 2 2%
Total 273,261 167,327 61% 147,299 54% Latest Date Reported:

Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Individuals that appear in more than one cohort group will be divided across the groups evenly. 05 September 2021



°.',o§o,’o'. North East London

COVID-19 Vaccinations: Ethnicity it Banerne

CCGName NHS BARKING AND NHS CITY AND NHS HAVERING NHS NEWHAM NHS REDBRIDGE NHS TOWER NHS WALTHAM Total
DAGENHAM CCG HACKNEY CCG CcCG CcCG CcCG HAMLETS CCG FOREST CCG

Ethnicity First Dose % First Dose % First Dose % First Dose % First Dose % First Dose % First Dose % First Dose %

Asian 28,072 74% 15,803 68% 16,183 = 81% 96,456 69% 88,971 76% 74,311 68% 33,575 69% 353,371 71%
Black 18,504 57% 23,612 49% 8971  60% 28,336 53% 10972  56% 9,765 54% 18,238 52% 118,398 53%
Mixed 2,680 55% 5,584 55% 2,518 = 64% 4,111 55% 3480  61% 4,216 59% 4,756 56% 27,345 57%
Not recorded 6,270 39% 9,896 43% 11,202  62% 9,004 35% 7,389  43% 16,739 51% 8,466 43% 68,966 45%
Other 2,753 53% 12,076 52% 2,677  66% 9,078 61% 5183 = 62% 7,209 58% 7,373 59% 46,349 57%
White 53,077 65% 100,356 69% 135811 = 81% 61,759 56% 71,375~ 70% 81,357  66% 91,778 68% 595,513 69%
Total 111,356 63% 167,327 61% 177,362 77% 208,744 60% 187,370 69% 193,597 64% 164,186 63% 1,209,942 65%

Percent of Eligible Population Vaccinated (all cohorts) Total Vaccinations by CCG and Ethnicity (all cohorts)

pir S NEAN €0
NHS TOWER HAMLETS CCG

i [o)
e NHS REDBRIDGE CCG

NHS HAVERING CCG

NHS WALTHAM FOREST C...

First Dose

Ethnicity @Asian @®Black ® Mixed ®Not recorded ®Other @ Whita
Latest Date Reported:

CCG Name

Ethnicity

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
% Vaccinated

Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Individuals that appear in more than one cohort group will be divided across the groups evenly. 05 September 2021



North East London
* Health & Care
Partnership

COVID-19 Vaccinations: Cohort by CCG & Ethnicity

Barking & Dagenham - Percent of Eligible Population Vaccinated (current cohorts)

92%
100% 88% = 89% 82% 85% 0 5% 85% 84% 85%

8
79% 9 81%
75%; . 17% 5 9 9 2%
. 1&) 7% 68% 71%) 65% o 70% 5% 59% 69% 64%
9% 6 6% 6% 46% 8% 38%
0,
. 3% A ° 3% > U 30%
7% 59 19%
4%

% Vaccinated

;y 72% 74% 6o 75%
ol 63% 589 ° ° 87% 60% 61% 3%
(]
4 (]
1%
2% 9% b

2.Age 80+ 2.NHSand 3.Age 75-79 4. Age 70-74 4. CEV 5.Age65to 6.Carers- 6.Carers- 6.COVID19 7.Age 60-64 8. Age 55-59 9. Age 50-54  10. Age 11. Age 12. Age 13. Age
social care ... 69 DWP LA at risk 40-49 30-39 18-29 16-17

Havering - Percent of Eligible Population Vaccinated (current cohorts)

4%

50%
0%

100% 86% 2% 88% 89% ga9 86% 84% 0%  ggo, 89% 819
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0%

9%
2. Age 80+ 2.NHSand 3.Age 75-79 4. Age 70-74 4. CEV 5.Age65to 6.Carers- 6.Carers- 6.COVID19 7.Age 60-64 8. Age 55-59 9. Age 50-54  10. Age 11. Age 12. Age 13. Age
social care ... 69 DWP LA at risk 40-49 30-39 18-29 16-17

72%

78%
s 55%

6% 4%  43%

4
3%

% Vaccinated

5%
9%

Redbridge - Percent of Eligible Population Vaccinated (current cohorts)

89% 90% 90% 90% 88% 90% gso 91% u 0% o ey, 90% 87% 89% 88%
b 5 78%

100% % % 81% 81% .
3% 50% g% 29 5% 5% 17 4% % 2% me 7% B2 5% g% 7% 70% 65%  67% 67%
5% 0% 4% 3% 19% 9% o 4% 7 9% 27
A J | 5% | 53% 5
o 0% o 9% 3% 48% 43%
50% | b 67% 79 °
3% 6% 30%
2% 1% 6
8%

0%
2. Age 80+ 2.NHSand 3.Age 75-79 4. Age 70-74 4. CEV 5.Age65to 6.Carers- 6.Carers- 6.COVID19 7.Age 60-64 8. Age 55-59 9. Age 50-54  10. Age 11. Age 12. Age 13. Age
social care ... 69 DWP LA at risk 40-49 30-39 18-29 16-17

Latest Date Reported:
05 September 2021

6%
89

%
6%

3%

% Vaccinated

Ethnicity @ Asian @Black @ Mixed @ Not recorded @ Other © White
Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Cohort ethnicity breakdowns are updated weekly.



North East London

* Health & Care
Partnership

COVID-19 Vaccinations: Cohort by CCG & Ethnicity

Newham - Percent of Eligible Population Vaccinated (current cohorts)

100% 88% 39, 90% 88% 83% 8% 86% 0% . 8% 86% gy 85%

O
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2.Age 80+ 2.NHSand 3.Age 75-79 4. Age 70-74 4. CEV 5.Age 65to 6.Carers- 6.Carers- 6.COVID19 7.Age 60-64 8. Age 55-59 9. Age 50-54  10. Age 11. Age 12. Age 13. Age
DWP LA at risk 40-49 30-39 18-29 16-17

% Vaccinated

social care ... 69

Tower Hamlets - Percent of Eligible Population Vaccinated (current cohorts)

100% 88%  85% 90% 7%  86% 8%  gyo 90% 88% o 84% 88% 85% g% 88% 87%

76% 77%« 5/ so, 77% -
A A o o N 29% o o 70% 99, 73% 7% 73% - 66% 639 61%
7 8% 2% 20, 56%
50% 5%
’ 2% 0% A% ’ 29% 27%
[o)

2. Age 80+ 2.NHSand 3.Age 75-79 4. Age 70-74 4. CEV 5.Age65to 6.Carers- 6.Carers- 6.COVID19 7.Age 60-64 8. Age 55-59 9. Age 50-54  10. Age 11. Age 12. Age 13. Age
social care ... 69 DWP LA at risk 40-49 30-39 18-29 16-17

Waltham Forest - Percent of Eligible Population Vaccinated (current cohorts)

., 6
9% %

83%
7%
8%

% Vaccinated

3%

9 87% 49 - 88% 87% 89% 87% 86%
100%) o o 82% 82% ° 1% o 83% 77% 75% 1% 759% % o 85% 9% 84%
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3

2.Age 80+ 2.NHSand 3.Age 75-79 4. Age 70-74 4. CEV 5.Age65to 6.Carers- 6.Carers- 6.COVID19 7.Age 60-64 8. Age 55-59 9. Age 50-54  10. Age 11. Age 12. Age 13. Age
social care ... 69 DWP LA at risk 40-49 30-39 18-29 16-17
Latest Date Reported:

05 September 2021

73%
66% == 63%  60% 57%

50% %

% Vaccinated

0%

Ethnicity @Asian @Black @Mixed @ Not recorded @ Other © White
Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Cohort ethnicity breakdowns are updated weekly.



COVID-19 Vaccinations: Cohort by CCG & Ethnicity

- Percent of Eligible Population Vaccinated (current cohorts)

84% 85%

100% 89% 85%  88% 879 A, 87%  gyo 87%
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0%
6. Carers - 6.COVID19 7.Age 60-64 8. Age 55-59 9. Age 50-54  10. Age 11. Age 12. Age 13. Age

2.Age 80+ 2.NHSand 3.Age 75-79 4. Age 70-74 4. CEV 5.Age 65to 6. Carers -
40-49 30-39 18-29 16-17

social care ... 69 DWP LA at risk

Ethnicity @ Asian @Black @Mixed @ Not recorded @ Other © White

Latest Date Reported:

Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Cohort ethnicity breakdowns are updated weekly. 05 September 2021



Cohort 2: Health and Social Care Workers

Arab

White British

White Irish

Chinese

Indian or British Indian

Any other Asian background
Any other ethnic group
White and Asian

Any other White background
Any other mixed background
Pakistani or British Pakistani
White and Black African

Not Recorded

African

Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
Traveller

White and Black Caribbean
Any other Black background

Caribbean

92%

92%

84%

67%

0% 50%

% Vaccinated

Cohort 2: Age 80+

White British

White Irish

Indian or British Indian
Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
Any other White background
Any other Asian background
Pakistani or British Pakistani
White and Asian

Chinese

Any other mixed background
Any other ethnic group
White and Black African
White and Black Caribbean
Caribbean

Any other Black background
African

Not Recorded

Traveller

Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Cohort ethnicity breakdowns are updated weekly.

96%

95%

87%

50%

0% 50%

% Vaccinated

100%

COVID-19 Vaccinations: % Vaccinated by Ethnicity (NEL level) -

Care
Partnership

Cohort 3: Age 75-79

Arab

Traveller

White British

White and Asian

White Irish

Indian or British Indian
Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
Any other Asian background
Any other mixed background
Pakistani or British Pakistani
Any other ethnic group

Any other White background
White and Black African
Chinese

Caribbean

Any other Black background
White and Black Caribbean
African

Not Recorded

100%

96%

3
X

92%

81%

50%
% Vaccinated
Latest Date Reported:

05 September 2021

100%



COVID-19 Vaccinations: % Vaccinated by Ethnicity (NEL level)

Arab Arab

Cohort 5: Age 65-69

White British 94%

White Irish 93% Traveller 100% Indian or British Indian

White British 93% White British 95% White Irish 90%

Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
Indian or British Indian

Any other Asian background
Chinese

Pakistani or British Pakistani

White and Asian

Not Recorded

Indian or British Indian

White Irish

Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
Any other Asian background
White and Asian

Pakistani or British Pakistani

Any other ethnic group

91%

Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
Any other Asian background
Traveller

Pakistani or British Pakistani

Any other ethnic group

White and Asian

White and Black African

) ) Chinese

Any other ethnic group Chinese
) African

Any other mixed background Any other mixed background
Arab

White and Black African
African

Any other White background
Caribbean

White and Black Caribbean

Any other Black background

76%

Any other White background

White and Black Caribbean

Caribbean
African
White and Black African

Any other Black background

7%

Any other mixed background
Any other Black background

Any other White background
Caribbean

White and Black Caribbean

Not Recorded

83%

70%

Traveller 65% Not Recorded

0% 50% 100%

0% 50% 100% % Vaccinated

% Vaccinated

50% 100%
% Vaccinated

o
R

Latest Date Reported:

Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Cohort ethnicity breakdowns are updated weekly. 05 September 2021



COVID-19 Vaccinations: % Vaccinated by Ethnicity (NEL level)

Cohort 6: Carers (DWP)

Arab

Chinese

Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
Indian or British Indian

Any other Asian background
White British

Pakistani or British Pakistani
Any other White background
Any other ethnic group
African

Not Recorded

White and Asian

White and Black African

Any other mixed background
Any other Black background
White Irish

Caribbean

White and Black Caribbean

Traveller

76%

65%

44%

Indian or British Indian
White British

Any other Asian background

Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
Chinese

White Irish

White and Asian

Pakistani or British Pakistani
Arab

Traveller

Any other ethnic group

Not Recorded

African

Any other mixed background
Any other White background
White and Black African
White and Black Caribbean
Any other Black background

Caribbean

86%

80%

69%

65%

o
R

50% 100%
% Vaccinated

0% 50% 100%
% Vaccinated

Latest Date Reported:
05 September 2021

Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Cohort ethnicity breakdowns are updated weekly.



COVID-19 Vaccinations: % Vaccinated by Ethnicity (NEL level)

Cohort 7: Age 60-64 Cohort 7: Age 55-59

Arab

White British

Indian or British Indian
Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
White Irish

Any other Asian background
Pakistani or British Pakistani
White and Asian

Chinese

Any other ethnic group
African

Any other mixed background
White and Black African
White and Black Caribbean
Any other Black background
Any other White background
Caribbean

Not Recorded

Traveller

92%

86%

67%

53%

0% 50%

% Vaccinated

Bangladeshi or British Bangladeshi
White British

Indian or British Indian

Any other Asian background
White Irish

White and Asian

Pakistani or British Pakistani
Chinese

Any other mixed background
Any other ethnic group
African

White and Black African
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Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Cohort ethnicity breakdowns are updated weekly.
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Cohort 9: Age 50-54
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COVID-19 Vaccinations: % Vaccinated by Ethnicity (NEL level) -

Cohort 10: Age 40-49 Cohort 11;: Age 30-39
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Data sources: Cohort data from NIMS dashboard. Cohort ethnicity breakdowns are updated weekly.
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Cohort 12: Age 18-29
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COVID-19 Vaccinations: Older Adult Care Homes

Staff (including ) vaccinated by CCG

Residents vaccinated by CCG

2K 4K

NHS North East London...

CCG Name

CCG Name

4K 6K

0K 2K

0K
@Fully vaccinated @First dose only

@ Fully Vaccinated @First Dose Only
Remaining Residents by Home Remaining Staff by Home
CCG Name % First Dose % Second Dose

CCG Name % First Dose % Second Dose
81%

NHS North East London CCG ‘ 91%
| 91% 81%

94% 92%

NHS North East London CCG ‘
‘ Total

Total 94% 92%

Latest Date Reported:
06/09/2021 08:47....

Data sources: Care home Tst dose vaccination data from Capacity Tracker (vaccinations of residents and staff in Older Adult Care Homes, as specified by NHSE/I London). Staff figures includes agency staff.



COVID-19 Vaccinations: All Sites

Delivery Model AZ Moderna Pfizer Total
=] Hospital Hubs 44,211 94,911 139,122
BARLEY COURT 13,099 32 13,131
HOMERTON UNIVERSITY 15,890 4,418 20,308
KING GEORGE HOSPITAL 7,401 208 7,609
MILE END HOSPITAL 6,691 110 6,801
NEWHAM GENERAL HOSPITAL 2 9,468 9,470
QUEEN'S HOSPITAL 1,128 38,231 39,359
ST BARTHOLOMEW'S HOSPITAL 11,775 11,775
THE ROYAL LONDON HOSPITAL 14,169 14,169
WHIPPS CROSS HOSPITAL 16,500 16,500
Local Vaccination Sites 749,087 47,112 734,871 1,531,070
[=] Vaccination Centres 388,221 11 209,829 598,061
Chingford Leisure Centre 35,878 18,143 54,021
ExCEL Centre (Barts Health) 129,650 8 267 129,925
King George Hospital VC 18,261 42,635 60,896
Liberty Shopping Centre 75,225 62,066 137,291
Sanofi 41,070 4,134 45,204
The Street Westfield 2 (Old Range 3,430 3 26,426 29,859
Rover Unit)
Westfield Stratford City (ELFT) 84,707 56,158 140,865
Total 1,181,519 47,123 1,039,611 2,268,253

Data sources: Foundry extract for East London Health and Care Partnership.
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Notes, Assumptions & Definitions L el care

Notes and Definitions
Vaccinations by site type:

Number of vaccinations by site is from NHS Foundry. There are some discrepancies between totals from Foundry compared to local collections due to incorrect labeling
of data in Foundry. Queens Hospital was incorrectly labelled King Georges. All Barts Health sites were labelled as Royal London Hospital, they have since been split out
but the cumulative totals remain incorrect.

Vaccination by cohort group:

Number of vaccinations by cohort group is obtained from NIMS dashboard. NIMS report "provides a user with information on patient populations who are within the
age groups for COVID vaccinations, their vaccination statues and whether they have been invited for a vaccination by the National immunisations service.

The data used to feed the age group criteria has been defined by NHS Digital. Data is mainly derived from primary care records but is also contributed to by national
maternity data and NHS and social care Electronic Staff Record (ESR) data."

The recording of vaccination of Health and Social Care Workers in the NIMS database is an underestimate, based only on workers recorded in the NHS and social care
ESR data. Some individuals who have been vaccinated because they are workers, will be counted under other age-based cohorts if their worker status is not recorded at
the time of vaccination. As a result, the percentage of Health and Social Care Workers vaccinated is also an underestimate. Similarly, individuals who qualify for Cohort 6
(16-64 with underlying conditions and/or informal carers), may not be identified as such in their vaccination record, and will be counted under age-based cohorts instead.
This may lead to Cohort 6 progress being underestimated.

UPDATE 22/04/2021: Where an individual appears in more than one cohort group NIMS database divides that individual evenly across the cohort groups. e.g.
a healthcare workder aged 45, high COVID-19 risk will appear 0.33 in Cohorts 2, 6 and 10. This leads to a decrease in the denominator figures by cohort group,
but allows cohort totals to be added together to reach the overall totals by CCG or STP.

Care home vaccinations:

Care home data is obtained from Capacity Tracker, which is completed by care home organisations themselves. In this report we are only presenting data for ‘older adult'
care homes.



